900258796 06/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/25/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fangate Media, LLC		105/22/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soci, Inc.	
Street Address:	7149 Arroyo Grande Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92129	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85582230	soci

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: ofleming@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia M. Fleming, Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60112-220840
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia M. Fleming

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0054

900258796

Signature:	/ofleming/
Date:	06/24/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=NUNC#page1.tif source=NUNC#page2.tif source=NUNC#page3.tif source=NUNC#page4.tif	

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Fangate Media**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of California, having an address at 7149 Arroyo Grande Road, San Diego, California 92129 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), hereby assigns, sets over, and transfers, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of May 29, 2012, to **Soci, Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 7149 Arroyo Grande Road, San Diego, California 92129 (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks applications, thereof identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Mark, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of Assignor, or that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

This <u>22</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2013.			
		Fangate Media, LLC	
	By:	Afif G. Khoury	
	Date:		
ACKNO	OWLEI	DGMENT	
STATE OF IOWA]			
COUNTY OF] SS:			
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Pub hand and Notarial Seal this day of	olic, wi	thin and for said County and State. Wit, 2013.	ness my
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expires:		Resident of	County
STEPHANIE HENDERSON Commission # 2001838 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2017	(P'	lease See attached Ct notary langua About Hude Stephanie Henderson	

State of California	:
County of San Diego	<u> </u>
On May 22, 2013 before me,	Stephonie Henderson - Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Afif G. Khoury Name(s) of Signe (s)
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signe (s)
STEPHANIE HENDERSON Commission # 2001838 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2017	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	A Ll de
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	TIMEDENIC [Individual
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	HUMBPRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Partner - Limited General
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	HUMBPRINT SIGNER humb here □ Partner □ Limited □ General Top of thumb here □ Attorney in Fact
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	HUMBPRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact Trustee
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	HUMBPRINT SIGNER humb here □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	HUMBPRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): HUMBPRINT SIGNER Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.
SOCI	United States	85582230	N/A

INDS02 1239740v1

RECORDED: 06/24/2013